
Resolution No. 1991- 1

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91

General Purpose School Fund Budget (Education of the Handicapped); and,

~, .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this ~ day of

January, 1991, that:

SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped (STATE & LOCAL) Fund is hereby

amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc ./Dec. ) Budget

Estimated Revenues
47143 Education of the Handicapped $ 3,168.93 $5,180.00 LJL.348.93

Act

Total Estimated Available Funds $ 3,168.93 $5,180.00 LJL.348.93

Estimated Expenditures
72200 Series:
722 128 Homebound Teachers $ 17,078.00 $ 50.00 . .Lll.t128.00
76000 Series:
760 725 S~ecial Education Equipment $ 9,072.00 $5,130.00 .2....1.it 202.00

Total Expenditures $ 26,150.00 $5,180.00 LlL330.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLO~P? ~ERS OFn _~LEY COUNTY BOARD OFJBUNTY COMM:ZI;>NERS:
~AcL- ( ~(YLLk~ C~ t ~

AcknOW~ged andjf.pPfov'17:
" T'?> '7-]'1 X.Jr--?..-z.~t/\.

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Camm. Sam Sinclair that the foregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion seconded by Camm. Ronnie Bates

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same ~c~a~r~r~l~·e~d~. .

Passed and approved the 2200 day of January , 1991-'
Attested: Approved:

/ /.
/r.uu.7"lJ(?

F¥'Butif,C611hty ~-----

(~Sl \,.


